

City of Newberg: 2022 Pavement Improvements Project

IMPORTANT Construction Project Information

This notice is to inform you that the full depth pavement reclamation of **E. Sherman Street** will begin on **Tuesday 5/30/23**. Working hours are **7:00 AM to 6:00 PM**, Monday through Friday. The work area will be on **E. Sherman Street from N. School St. to N. Meridian St**. The full depth pavement reclamation will continue until **June 29th, 2023**. Please observe traffic control and expect traffic delays.

During the full depth pavement reclamation, travel lanes will be closed for safety. We apologize for any inconvenience.

Thank you for your patience and cooperation during this process.

Note: The full depth pavement reclamation will require the street to be closed. If possible, please find alternate routes.

Should you have questions or concerns please contact: **Dale Zoucha**, Eagle-Elsner at **(503) 985-9754** or **Paul Chiu**, Newberg Public Works Engineering at **(503) 554-1751**.

> Eagle-Elsner, Inc. PO Box 23294 Tigard, OR 97281-3294



City of Newberg: 2022 Pavement Improvements Project

IMPORTANT Construction Project Information

This notice is to inform you that the full depth pavement reclamation of **E. Sherman Street** will begin on **Tuesday 5/30/23**. Working hours are 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Monday through Friday. The work area will be on **E. Sherman Street from N. School St. to N. Meridian St**. The full depth pavement reclamation will continue until **June 29th, 2023**. Please observe traffic control and expect traffic delays.

During the full depth pavement reclamation, travel lanes will be closed for safety. We apologize for any inconvenience.

Thank you for your patience and cooperation during this process.

Note: The full depth pavement reclamation will require the street to be closed. If possible, please find alternate routes.

Should you have questions or concerns please contact: **Dale Zoucha**, Eagle-Elsner at **(503) 985-9754** or **Paul Chiu**, Newberg Public Works Engineering at **(503) 554-1751**.

Eagle-Elsner, Inc. PO Box 23294 Tigard, OR 97281-3294